
41. 0 Home Science Talk: Pre-
serving, Bottling Small Fruits
11.15 ‘The Amazing Duchess"
11.30 Accent on Melody
1.30 p.m. Concert Hall of the Air
2.15 In Lighter Mood
3. 0 Classical Music
Arioso Bach
8. 8 Concerto in B Minor for
Viola and Orchestra

Handel
3.30 Musie While You Work
4. 0 "Barnaby Rudge," a new
serial adapted from Charles
Diekens’s novel
4.15 Ensemble ;

4.30 Children’s Session: "David
and Dawn"
5. 0 Dance Music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Station Announcements7.5 Our Garden Expert
7.30 Evening Programme
Cowboy Songs by Reg. Stuart
(From the Studio)

7.45 Music for Pianists8. 0 Sweet Serenade: Roman-
tie melodies by Peter Yorke
and his Concert Orchestra with
Paula Green arid Steve Conway
to sing
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "Relentless Enemy"10. 0 Some Like it Hot
10.30 Close down

CANIN
"DUNED!Iv
780ke 384m

6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m, LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 4 Norman Cloutier Presents:
Light Music in the Manhattan
Manner
9.30 Local Weather Conditions10. O Health in- the Home: Child-
hood Fears (part 2)

10.6 "Byways of Maoriland,"talk by Mrs. T. W. Hodgson10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: World’s
Great Artists: Marek Weber
(Poland)
11. 0 Salon Music: Alfredo Cam-pol and his Orchestra
1.30 Morning Star: Bartlett
and Robertson (piano)11.46 Music For You
2. 1p.m. "The Composer HitsBack: Why Are These Composi-tions Overlooked?"
2.80 ~-Music While You Work
3. 0 Some More ‘‘Chestnuts"
3.15 Novelty Orchestras
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
gio ey No, 4 in E Minor,Op. Brahms

4.30 Hour: ‘Gulli-
ver’s Travels"
5. 0 Tenor Time5.15 Piano Time
5.30 On the Dance Floor6. O Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements7..0 Local Announcements
7.16 Our Gardening Expert
7.20 EVENING PROGRAMME
Benno Moiseiwitsch (piano) andthe Philharmonia Orchestra con-
ducted by Basil Cameron
Concerto No. 2 in G Minor,
Op, 22 Saint-Saens

7.55 Lily Pons (soprano)The Graceful Swallow
Gounod

8. 0 "Will Shakespeare," averse -play based on the life of
the great dramatist, d poo ageence Dane:

: (BBC Production)
8.58 Station. Notices :

9.0 Overseas and N.Z, News9.30 BBC Symphony- Orchestra,conducted by Arturo Toscanini
Symphony No. 1 in C, Op. 21

Beethoven

10. 0 "Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh"
(BBC Production)

10.30 "The Woody HermanShow," with The Andrews. Sis-
ters, Frank Sinatra, Jascha.Hei-
fetz, and Jack Benny
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

DUNEDINERIS BEM 333.4.30 p.m. Light Music
5.30 Songs from the Shows6. 0 Scottish Session
6.15 "Random Harvest"
6.30 Bandstand
7. 0 The Listeners’ Own §es-sion
10. O Recitals
Kathleen Ferrier (contralto)I Have Lost My . Euridice
(Orpheus) GluckArt Thou Troubled | Handel
O Rest in the Lord (‘Elijah’’)

Mendelssohn
10.13 Guila Bustabo (violin)Praeludium and Allegro

Pugnani-Kreisler
Caprice in A Minor, Op. 1,
No; 5 PaganiniNocturne in D Fiat,

op,
27,

No, 2
erapiaDew is Sparkling, Op, 72,

1

10.30 Close down

AN/Z2 IINVERCARGILL416°m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS9.3 "Mrs. Parkington"9.16 Tempo di Valse9.30 Home Science Talk: ‘Pre-
serving: Bottling Methods"9.46 Queens of Song |

10. O Devotional Service10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"11. 0. "Singing for You"
11.30 Recital: William’ Murdoch
(piano)
12. O: Lunch Music2. 0pm. "The Auctton Block"
2.15 Classical Hour
Sonata in E Flat, Op. 122

Schubert
Preludes 7 to 10 of 2nd Book

DebussyTheme and Variations, Op. 73
Faure3.0 John Charles Thomas

3.30 Hospital session4.0 Hill Billy. Roundup4.30 _Children’s Hour: UncleClarrie :

5. 0 Ballroom Orchestras6. 0 "Crowns Of England" ©--6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.46 "Grand Hotel"
$14 RALPH, WESNEY §(bari-
ne) : ‘

The Villages of England
StrongThere is no End Burrows

Albert Sammons (violin)\ Poeme
napa pry 4 (baritone)he Lit fe)tle ad to Bethlehem

Head
Christmas Candle Warren
(From the Studio)

8.30 "Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh"
9. Q Overseas and N.Z, News9.20 . Chamber Music.20

. =
‘Rudolf Serkin (piano). andBusch Quartet P-
Quintet in F Minor, Op, 34

; Brahms
10. 0 The Bert Ambrose Pro-
gramme
10.30 Close down |

ZUS¢(p) , DUNEDIN1430 ke. 210me
6. Op.m..° Tea Time Tunes
6.30 Presbyterian Hour
7.30 Bandstand

pte Sak A

8. 0 Studio Hour ae9.0 Free and Easy &9.30 Dance Time et gags10..0 Swing session e

11. 0 Close down ;

Thursday, December 23Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.59 p.m. 9.30 p.m.

Local,Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m. 9.30. pam.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m

6. 0 am. Bright Breakfast Music(Phil Shone,8. 0 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe SessionAunt Daisy)9.45 Frienaiy Road Devotional
Service ;

+ O My Husband’s Love
10.15 Beloved Kogue
10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jane)12. 0 Luncn Prrogramme1.30 p.m, Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2.18 in Tune with the Times2. Women’s Hour (Marina),
Weekly Book Chat, Anne Stew-
art, Holidays Ahead, Visitor ofthe Week
3.30 41ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
3.45 Two Grand: Whittemore
and Lowe (dauo-pianists)4. 0 A Squire Deal4.15 Footlight Parade
4.30 Latin-American Interlude
4.45 Yours for a Song
5. 0 Wayne King and his Or-
chestra
5.30 Biue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the GoldenBoomerang6.15 Wild Life: Age and Size6.30 Story’ of the Nursery
Rhyme7.0 =This Happened to Me: ALittle Knowledge
7.30 Daddy and Paddy
7.45 Tusitala, Teller "ot Tales:The Chamber, bySir W. Scott
8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: Last
Affair, starring Peggy Knudson8.30 Man in the Iron Mask
8.45 Thundering Hooves
3. 0 Whispers in Tahiti10. 0 Men, Motoring, and Sport
(Rod Talbot)
10.30 Light Music and Variety
10.45 Sinister Man
11. 0 Designed for Dancing by
Freddie Martini Variety12.0 Close Sean

2ZB WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. O a.m. The Breakfast Session
9, oO Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy) :

9.30 Von Geozy and his Orch-
| estra
9.45 Gladys Moncrieff and ColinCrane10.0 My Husband’s Love
10.145 Anna Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Shepherds’ Pie
11.30 Shopping Reporter
(Doreen)12. 0 Our Lunchtime MelodyMenu
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2.30 Women’s Hour (ElsieLloyd), Weekly Book Chat,
Home Decorating Session, Visi-tor of the Week, Holidays Ahead3.30 . Excerpts from Merry Eng-lan ;

3.45 Marian Anderson Sings4. 0 On Wings of Melody4.15 Favourite Vocalists4.30 Rhythm on the Keyboard —5. 0 Humour on Record
5.30 The Biue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the Golden
Boomerang6.15 Wild-Life: Outdoor Queries6.30 Tell it to Taylors7. 0 This Happened to Me:
Uncie Jasper7.30 Daddy and Paddy
7.45 Beloved Rogue ;

8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: Kath-
erine of the Bridie Bit, starringAnita Louise
8.30 The Man in the tron Mask
8.45 Your Music and Mine
9. 0 Whispers in Tahiti
40. The Pace that Kills
10.15 Waltz Favourites
10.30 Spotiight on Dick Haymes
11, 0 Showtime Memories
12. 0 Close down

fo}

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 .m.

6..0 a.m. Music at Sun-up
7. 0 On the Sunny Side
8. 0 Breakfast Club (HappiHill)
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Songs from the Films
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.45 The Pace That Kills
10.30 Ana Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Mid-day Musical Menu
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
. §tories2.0 Musical Matinee
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mo-
_ Nab) Weekly Book Chat, Anne
|

Stewart, Visitor of the Week3.30 "Memories of Victor Herbert
3.45 Along the Hill Billy Trail4. 0 In Merry Mood
4.45 Session: TheAquarium Club
5. Stamp News5.30 The Biue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the Golden
Boomerang :

6.15 Wild Life: Where do theinsects Go?
6.30 Tales of the Silver Grey-hound
6.45 A Twilight Overture7.0 This Happened to Me: A

8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: Girl
in the Galaxy
8.30 The Man in the fron Mask
8.45 The Hunchback of Ben Ali
Oo Whispers in Tahiti15 Rendezvous for Two9.30 Musical Interlude10. 0 Chicot the Jester10.30 Sweet Swing with Louis
Levy and his Orchestra10.45 A Spot of Humour with
Danny Kaye ?

1. 0 Let’s Dance
1.45 Prelude to Midnight2. 0 Close dawn
1
1

47.B DUNEDIN
1040 ke, 288 m,

6. Q a.m. London News
6. 5 —
Start the Day Right7..0 Breakfast Parade .

9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Voices -_We Love :
9.45 World-famous Orchestras
10. 0 My Husoand’s Love
10.15 A Man and his House
10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 The Crossroads of Life
11. 0 The Thesaurus Half-Hour
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 The Latest for Lunch
1. 0 p.m. The Stars Entertain
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Musical Mixture
2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), Weekly Book Chat,
Home Decorating, Visitor of the
Week, Holidays Ahead
3.30 On the Sweeter Side4.0 Tropical Magic4.15 Songs of Australia4.30 Two-Piano Time4.45 Frankie Masters and his
Band j
5. 0 So the Story Goes5.15 Ramonoff’s String Ensemble5.30 The Blue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the Golden
Boomerang
6.15 Wild Life: Don’t Think it
Common
6.30 Places and People
6.45 Larry Green’s Latest7. 0 This Happened to Me:
Give a Dog a Bad Name
7.30 Daddy and Paddy
7.45 A Story to Remember8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: Please
Remember, starring John New-
The Man in the Iron Mask
Fireside Fun
Whispers jn TahitiListen and Relax

0. 0 With Rod and Qun
10.15 Don John
10.30 Take Over, Spike Jones
i1. 0 Pa Organist: is Sidney)

aokSs

sa

11.45 Music for Dreams
12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.’940 ke, 319 m,

7. 0 a.m,. Breakfast Session sos7.15 Dominion Weather
gare9. 0 Morning Request Session9.30 Memories in Melody9.45 Home Talk(Anne Stewart)10. 0 The Circus Comes to Town10.15 Footsteps of Fate

10.30 Christmas Shoppers’ Ses-
sion (Mary)
11. 0 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME
Dinner Music
Wild Life: Making

FriendsAfter Dinner Music oh
Variety on Records agAfloat with Henry MorganThe Fortunate Wayfarer.First Light Fraser ReturnsLux Radio Theatre: Toaie Again, starring eles 3.Bruce "heirs8.30 Light Listening s

8.45 Everybody’s Favourites
3. 0. Whispers in Tahiti
9.15 Record Roundup9.32 Keyboard Harmon
9.45 Crossroads of Life10. 0 Close down
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Trade names appearing in Com-
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement.

At 7 o’clock this evening
another unusual complete half
hour story in the series "This
Happened to Me" will be: told
from theon ZB > aesP
Dance sabe should
listen to 1ZB at 11 o’clock
to-night for a cameo specially
"Designed for Dancing." Fred-
die Martin and his. Orchestra
will ey =—
The Be ufVictor Herbert,the Irish-American composer
who gave us "The Red Mill,"
"Naughty Marietta," "Sweet
hearts," and a dozen other
melodious operettas, will be
featured from 3ZB at half pastthree.
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